

HR1042 LRB094 19929 HSS 57209 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION 2 WHEREAS, The Illinois Association of Mutual Insurance Companies is celebrating the 125th anniversary of its founding; 3 4 and WHEREAS, The Illinois Association of Mutual Insurance 5 Companies is a statewide organization that provides its members 6 7 educational opportunities, industry recognition, 8 professional development, and legislative and regulatory 9 support; its efforts have had a tremendous effect on preparing 10 its members to meet the challenges and opportunities of the 21st century; and 11 12 WHEREAS, The Illinois Association of Mutual Insurance 13 Companies has 81 farm mutual insurance companies and 33 14 associate members; and 15 WHEREAS, The Illinois Association of Mutual Insurance 16 Companies will hold its annual meeting on August 21, 2006, at the Crowne Plaza Hotel in Springfield; therefore, be it 17 18 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF RESOLVED, ΒY THE THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 19 we honor the Illinois Association of Mutual Insurance Companies 20 on the occasion of its 125th anniversary, and we thank the 21 22 members of the association for their devotion and service to the citizens of the State of Illinois; and be it further 23 24 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the Illinois Association of Mutual Insurance 25 26 Companies as an expression of our respect and esteem and with 27 best wishes for the continued success of the mutual insurance 28 industry and the association.